KuriKrimp™ Crimpers
& Accessories
THE ASSOCIATION FOR HOSE AND
ACCESSORIES DISTRIBUTION
EDITION 1010
Introducing our New and Improved!
2 	 KKCCA1010
  Index

KuriKrimp™ Die Kages
BECAUSE WE CONTINUALLY EXAMINE WAYS TO IMPROVE OUR PRODUCTS, WE RESERVE THE RIGHT TO ALTER SPECIFICATIONS WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE.
4 	 KKCCA1010
Weighing only 50 lbs. the 60 ton cylinder of the portable
KuriKrimp™ KD160SH-124 crimper is a truly “portable” crimper.
This 60 ton crimper can be carried to most locations where
service is required.
KD160SP-124RK
Crimper System
(Air/Hydraulic Pump
VAP-10-100)
Part Number	 Description	 Weight
Complete KuriKrimp™ KD160SP System	 45.0 lbs
KD160SP-124RK	 Complete System (+ Dies)	 63.0 lbs
KuriKrimp™ KD160SP System Standard Dies for 1-pc fittings:
KD100-16/Orange	 Standard Die 16mm Orange	 3.0 lbs
KD100-20/Green	 Standard Die 20mm Green	 3.0 lbs
KD100-22/Blue	 Standard Die 22mm Blue	 3.0 lbs
KD100-27/Brown	 Standard Die 27mm Brown	 3.0 lbs
KD100-34/Red	 Standard Die 34mm Red	 3.0 lbs
KD100-41/Silver	 Standard Die 41mm Silver	 3.0 lbs
KD160SH & SP Package and Components
The KD160SH & SP crimper is both light and powerful
enough (60 ton) to go anywhere you need to go
to make hydraulic hose assemblies up to 1 1/4" ID

• Reservoir................................................See Manual
• Oil Type................................ ISO Viscosity Grade 46
• Hose Capacity.......................................1 1/4" 4 Wire
                          ............................................1" 6 Wire
  Crimping Equipment
Includes “NEW” KD100 Series Die Kages.
KD160SH & SP
BECAUSE WE CONTINUALLY EXAMINE WAYS TO IMPROVE OUR PRODUCTS, WE RESERVE THE RIGHT TO ALTER SPECIFICATIONS WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE.
KKCCA1010	 5
Includes “NEW” KD100 Series Die Kages.
KD165-124RK System for
Alfacrimp One-Piece Fittings
Part Number	 Description	 Weight
Complete KuriKrimp™ KD165 System
with Standard Die Package for 1-piece fittings:
KD165-124RK	 Complete System	 165.0 lbs
KuriKrimp™ KD165 System Standard Dies for 1-pc fittings:
KD100-16/Orange	 Standard Die 16mm Orange	 3.0 lbs
KD100-20/Green	 Standard Die 20mm Green	 3.0 lbs
KD100-22/Blue	 Standard Die 22mm Blue	 3.0 lbs
KD100-27/Brown	 Standard Die 27mm Brown	 3.0 lbs
KD100-34/Red	 Standard Die 34mm Red	 3.0 lbs
KD100-41/Silver	 Standard Die 41mm Silver	 3.0 lbs
KD100-52/Black	 Standard Die 52mm Black	 3.0 lbs
Part Number	 Description	 Weight
KD100-12/Purple	 Standard Die 12mm Purple	 3.0 lbs
KD100-19/Black	 Standard Die 19mm Black	 3.0 lbs
KD100-31/Yellow	 Standard Die 31mm Yellow	 3.0 lbs
KD100-51/Orange	 Standard Die 51mm Orange	 3.0 lbs
Other Optional Dies for KD165:
KD165 Crimper Without Dies
Part Number	 Description	 Weight
KuriKrimp™ KD165 Crimper without Dies:

KD2-30 Specifications:
• Dimensions......................L 23.5" X W 15" X H 18.5"
• Weight..........................................................245 Lbs.
• Pump....................................11,000 psi 1 HP (110V)
• Reservoir......................................................... 13 Qt.
• Oil Type................................ ISO Viscosity Grade 46
• Master Dies............. 20 MM ID Master Die Standard
• Hose Capacity.............................................2" 2 Wire
                          ......................................1 1/4" 4 Wire
                          ......................................1 1/4" 6 Wire
KD2-30 Crimper System
Part Number	 Description	 Weight
	 Complete crimper, power unit,
KD2-30	 base, crimp control and foot 	 290 lbs
	 switch.
D84S-16	 20 Series Crimping Die Set - 16MM	 6 lbs
D84S-19	 20 Series Crimping Die Set - 19MM	 6 lbs
D84S-22	 20 Series Crimping Die Set - 22MM	 6 lbs
D84S-27	 20 Series Crimping Die Set - 27MM	 6 lbs
D84S-31	 20 Series Crimping Die Set - 31MM	 6 lbs
D84S-34	 20 Series Crimping Die Set - 34MM	 6 lbs
D84S-41	 20 Series Crimping Die Set - 41MM	 6 lbs
D84S-52	 20 Series Crimping Die Set - 52MM	 6 lbs
D84S-56	 20 Series Crimping Die Set - 56MM	 6 lbs
  Crimping Equipment KD2-30
A coupling stop and a
retraction stop makes
production crimping a fast

hose and fittings is needed.
KD2-50 Specifications:
• Dimensions............................L 29" X W 20" X H 32"
• Weight..........................................................579 Lbs.
• Pump.........................................................230V 3PH
• Reservoir..........................................................8 Gal.
• Oil Type................................ ISO Viscosity Grade 46
• Master Dies........... 130 MM ID Master Die Standard
• Adapter Dies......... 99 MM ID Adapter Dies Included
• Hose Capacity.......................................2 1/2" 6 Wire
KD2-50 Crimper System
Part Number	 Description	 Weight
	 Complete crimper, power unit,
KD2-50	 base, 130/99 adapter die set, 	 579 lbs
	 crimp control and foot switch.
D18506/16	 99 Series Crimping Die Set - 16MM	 6 lbs
D18506/19	 99 Series Crimping Die Set - 19MM	 6 lbs
D18506/22	 99 Series Crimping Die Set - 22MM	 6 lbs
D18506/27	 99 Series Crimping Die Set - 27MM	 6 lbs
D18506/31	 99 Series Crimping Die Set - 31MM	 6 lbs
D18506/34	 99 Series Crimping Die Set - 34MM	 6 lbs
D18506/41	 99 Series Crimping Die Set - 41MM	 6 lbs
D18506/52	 99 Series Crimping Die Set - 52MM	 6 lbs
D18506/56	 99 Series Crimping Die Set - 56MM	 6 lbs
D18506/72	 99 Series Crimping Die Set - 72MM	 6 lbs
Crimping Equipment  KD2-50
A coupling stop and a
retraction stop makes
production crimping a fast

• Reservoir..........................................................8 Gal.
• Oil Type................................ ISO Viscosity Grade 46
• Master Dies........... 145 MM ID Master Die Standard
• Adapter Dies......... 99 MM ID Adapter Dies Included
• Hose Capacity.......................................2 1/2" 2 Wire
                          ......................................2 1/2" 4 Wire
                          ......................................2 1/2" 6 Wire
KD4-50 Crimper System
Part Number	           Description	 Weight
	 Complete crimper, power unit,
KD4-50	 base, 130/99 adapter die set, 	 579 lbs
	 crimp control and foot switch.
D18506/16	 99 Series Crimping Die Set - 16MM	 6 lbs
D18506/19	 99 Series Crimping Die Set - 19MM	 6 lbs
D18506/22	 99 Series Crimping Die Set - 22MM	 6 lbs
D18506/30	 99 Series Crimping Die Set - 30MM	 6 lbs
D18506/34	 99 Series Crimping Die Set - 34MM	 6 lbs
D18506/42	 99 Series Crimping Die Set - 42MM	 6 lbs
D18506/41	 99 Series Crimping Die Set - 41MM	 6 lbs
D18506/51	 99 Series Crimping Die Set - 51MM	 6 lbs
D18506/57	 99 Series Crimping Die Set - 57MM	 6 lbs
D18506/61	 99 Series Crimping Die Set - 61MM	 6 lbs
D18506/71	 99 Series Crimping Die Set - 71MM	 6 lbs
D18506/76	 99 Series Crimping Die Set - 76MM	 6 lbs
  Crimping Equipment KD4-50
BECAUSE WE CONTINUALLY EXAMINE WAYS TO IMPROVE OUR PRODUCTS, WE RESERVE THE RIGHT TO ALTER SPECIFICATIONS WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE.
KKCCA1010	 9
Quick Change Tool